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*517] R 22 TGE BKKE A/ st= 23 L C}. *BSP 2FRA], 6% COMM
OMAN, GCC, Indian Sub-Continent

ECONOMY BUSINESS
COUNTRY
FARE BASIS LEL6THTG NEL6THTG | TEC6THTG | QECRTHTG IECRTHTG KECRTHTG BEPRTHTG | MEPRTHTG | HEPRTHTG | YEPRTHTG RBL6THTG | DBSRTHTG | CBPRTHTG | JBPRTHTG
MCT(MUSCAT) FARE(KRW) 812,200 | 854,200 | 910,500 | 991,700 | 1,112,200 | 1,283,800 | 1,502,600 | 1,760,700 | 2,065,900 | 2,503,500 | 2,410,400 | 2,724,800 | 3,248,800 | 3,947,100
OMAN
SLL(SALALAH) FARE(KRW) 812,200 | 854,200 | 910,500 | 991,700 | 1,112,200 | 1,283,800 | 1,502,600 | 1,760,700 | 2,065,900 | 2,503,500 | 2,410,400 | 2,724,800 | 3,248,800 | 3,947,100
BAHRAIN BAH(BAHRAIN) FARE(KRW) 668,100 | 710,100 | 766,400 | 847,600 | 968,100 | 1,139,700 | 1,358,500 | 1,616,600 | 1,921,800 | 2,359,400 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
KUWAIT KWI(KUWAIT) FARE(KRW) 668,100 | 710,100 | 766,400 | 847,600 | 968,100 | 1,139,700 | 1,358,500 | 1,616,600 | 1,921,800 | 2,359,400 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
QATAR DOH(DOHA) FARE(KRW) 641,900 | 683,900 | 740,200 | 821,400 | 941,900 | 1,113,500 | 1,332,300 | 1,590,400 | 1,895,600 | 2,333,200 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
JORDAN AMM(AMMAN) FARE(KRW) 707,400 | 749,400 | 805,700 | 886,900 | 1,007,400 | 1,179,000 | 1,397,800 | 1,655,900 | 1,961,100 | 2,398,700 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
”':EIE:A‘;'::B DXB(DUBAI) FARE(KRW) 641,900 | 683,900 | 740,200 | 821,400 | 941,900 | 1,113,500 | 1,332,300 | 1,590,400 | 1,895,600 | 2,333,200 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
DMM(DAMMAM) | FARE(KRW) 668,100 | 710,100 | 766,400 | 847,600 | 968,100 | 1,139,700 | 1,358,500 | 1,616,600 | 1,921,800 | 2,359,400 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
JED(JEDDAH) FARE(KRW) 681,200 | 723,200 | 779,500 | 860,700 | 981,200 | 1,152,800 | 1,371,600 | 1,629,700 | 1,934,900 | 2,372,500 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
SAUDI ARABIA
MED(MADINAH) FARE(KRW) 668,100 | 710,100 | 766,400 | 847,600 | 968,100 | 1,139,700 | 1,358,500 | 1,616,600 | 1,921,800 | 2,359,400 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
RUH(RIYADH) FARE(KRW) 681,200 | 723,200 | 779,500 | 860,700 | 981,200 | 1,152,800 | 1,371,600 | 1,629,700 | 1,934,900 | 2,372,500 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
Europe
ECONOMY BUSINESS
COUNTRY
FARE BASIS UEL3THTG LEL6THTG NEL6THTG | TEC6THTG | QECRTHTG | IECRTHTG KECRTHTG | BEPRTHTG | MEPRTHTG | HEPRTHTG | YEPRTHTG | RBL6THTG | DBSRTHTG | CBPRTHTG | JBPRTHTG
TURKEY IST(ISTANBUL) FARE(KRW) 779,500 | 860,700 | 981,200 | 1,152,800 | 1,371,600 | 1,629,700 | 1,934,900 | 2,372,500 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
FRANCE PAR(PARIS) FARE(KRW) 845,000 | 926,200 | 1,046,700 | 1,218,300 | 1,437,100 | 1,695,200 | 2,000,400 | 2,438,000 2,855,800 | 3,379,800 | 4,078,100
FRA(FRANKFURT) FARE(KRW) 851,500 | 932,800 | 1,053,300 | 1,224,900 | 1,443,700 | 1,701,700 | 2,007,000 | 2,444,500 2,888,600 | 3,412,600 | 4,110,300
GERMANY
MUC(MUNICH) FARE(KRW) 851,500 | 932,800 | 1,053,300 | 1,224,900 | 1,443,700 | 1,701,700 | 2,007,000 | 2,444,500 2,888,600 | 3,412,600 | 4,110,800
K:L"g;f)‘:w LON(LONDON) FARE(KRW) 1,041,500 | 1,122,700 | 1,243,200 | 1,414,800 | 1,633,600 | 1,891,700 | 2,196,900 | 2,634,500 3,248,300 | 3,772,800 | 4,471,100
ITALY MIL(MILAN) FARE(KRW) 845,000 | 926,200 | 1,046,700 | 1,218,300 | 1,437,100 | 1,695,200 | 2,000,400 | 2,438,000 2,855,800 | 3,379,800 | 4,078,100
Africa
ECONOMY BUSINESS
COUNTRY
FARE BASIS UEL3THTG LEL6THTG NEL6THTG | TEC6THTG | QECRTHTG IECRTHTG KECRTHTG BEPRTHTG | MEPRTHTG | HEPRTHTG | YEPRTHTG RBL6THTG | DBSRTHTG | CBPRTHTG | JBPRTHTG
EGYPT CAI(CAIRO) FARE(KRW) 707,400 | 749,400 | 805,700 | 886,900 | 1,007,400 | 1,179,000 | 1,397,800 | 1,655,900 | 1,961,100 | 2,398,700 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
ZNZ(ZANZIBAR) FARE(KRW) 707,400 | 749,400 | 805,700 | 886,900 | 1,007,400 | 1,179,000 | 1,397,800 | 1,655,900 | 1,961,100 | 2,398,700 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
TANZANIA
DAR(DARESSALAAM) | FARE(KRW) 707,400 | 749,400 | 805,700 | 886,900 | 1,007,400 | 1,179,000 | 1,397,800 | 1,655,900 | 1,961,100 | 2,398,700 | 2,213,900 | 2,528,300 | 3,052,300 | 3,750,600
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ECONOMY BUSINESS
FARE BASIS UEL3THTG | LEL6THTG | NEL6THTG | TEC6THTG | QECRTHTG | IECRTHTG | KECRTHTG | BEPRTHTG | MEPRTHTG | HEPRTHTG | YEPRTHTG | RBL6THTG | DBSRTHTG | CBPRTHTG | JBPRTHTG
ROUTE SEL-TG-BKK-WY-MCT-(REST OF DESTINATION)
MAX 5D/6M 0/6M 0/12M 0D/6M 12M
ADVANCE RES/TKT NONE Zdb791x NONE
DATE OF RESERVATION TICKETING TO BE COMPLETED
FROM DEPARTURE DATE WITHIN
MORE THAN 121DAYS - 90 DAYS
120 - 91 DAYS - 60 DAYS
TICKETING DEADLINES 90- 60 DAYS - 30 DAYS
59 - 30 DAYS - 20 DAYS
29 - 15 DAYS - 07 DAYS
14 - 08 DAYS - 03 DAYS
07 - 04 DAYS - 24 HOURS
03 - 02 DAYS - 06 HOUR
01- 00 DAYS - IMMEDIATE TICKETING
FLT APPLICATION TG FLT 1000~9999H A2 £ 7}/ WY FLT 5000~7000H AtEE 7t
CHILD / INFANT CHDO| AR MOIQ 0| 75% / INFO| ZL MlQ 22| 10%
STOPOVER NOT PERMITTED
SURCHARGE PEAK TRAVEL 7| ZH0|| 2712 2 2HAH(GDSO|| A] =0l 2at)
CHANGE PENALTY THB 4000 THB 2500 N/A THB 6000 | THB 4000 N/A
REFUND PENALTY 227} THB 4500 THB 3000 3227} | THB 5000 THB 3000
NO-SHOW FEE THB 5000 THB 7000
(ELAZEO|Z HA or HEA|, =7} H) (FE/ot=Ze|7teME Aold) (FE/otZe[Zt e M2 &0[Eh)
ENDORSEMENT BOX VALIDONWY
FARE BASIS UEL3THTG | LEL6THTG | NEL6THTG | TEC6THTG | QECRTHTG | IECRTHTG | KECRTHTG | BEPRTHTG | MEPRTHTG | HEPRTHTG | YEPRTHTG | RBL6THTG | DBSRTHTG | CBPRTHTG | JBPRTHTG
BOOKING CLS TG S>K S>K S>K S/K>T S/K>T S/K>T S/K>T S/K>T>H | S/K>T>H | S/K>T>H | S/K>T>H Z>D Z>D Z>D Z/D>C
% u L N T Q | K B M H Y R D C J
O A ICN-BKK L ZF TGS S AL Of| 2FA| &2 BOOKING CLASSEE| AFRSJ0F St 2, 5S> K2 HA|Zl A2 Sclass@M A2/ S classA %l 0| F K classAt 7Hs
51| classO| &f 7HS 0l = A 9] class2 0f| Of, L S 42 ADMO| AbR 7L E o= QIO L| o] HEF EEIL|C
A2 SHA| = CRS/GDSZE BSP ET 2@ 7t 8L C}.
*ZHEE A2 8|S 210|0, VI, MC, DC, AX 7HE B JHs gL Ct
TIP 111 * BSP 2F R A|, 6% COMMO| K| =2 &l L|C}.
* REISSUE (XY 2t &H) St [, B Z T '9 E| .= XP TAX CODEE R 2=8}0f =A| 7| HFRFL|C}
* ZE 852 AUTO PRICINGE| O] OFBF AFE 7HS SHR L, OI FOI5t0] FA|7| HHEfLICL (HER 32 GDS & X )

<Fol> 447]0) BE YR TR FHBIS 948 0|02, BEA| SHH J|Et BE 7 U BE ARS CRy/GDSE S 2 0l5tAl 7| BHELICH

“REoanes HHE 7Y A A2 AN SE Yo HEE & AELCHL (91 232 UM HEZE0|H, RRISE A TAxE 2ZSE Q=YL
[7}2 E{] TEL : 02-775-7753, FAX : 02-753-9040
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